OIL GONSERVATION COMMISSION
Wi DISTRICT

-
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION DATE ¥ 07 -
BOX 2088 P
SANTA F&, NEW MEXICO : Proposed MC &~

Proposed DHC _____
Proposed NSL

Proposed SWD
£€¢u{? ég Proposed WFX ___

Proposed PMX

Gentliemen:
' .
I have examined the application dated S = g -7 7
L
for the /(/¢/4"f.L /Céf‘//)/z[// //411/‘1/ crd WA Eol / [Z- 25 27N

Operator / Lease and Well No. Unit, S-T-R

and my recommendations are as follows:

//

Yours very truly,

72 % L
/\ <\




AtlanticRichfield ompany North American Producing Division
Rocky Mountain District
1860 Lincoin St. — Suite 501
Denver, Colorado 80203
Telephone 303 573-4049

W. A. Walther, Jr.
Operations Manager

August 8, 1977

Mr, A. L. Porter, Jr., Secretary-Director
New Mexico Cil Conservation Commission

P, 0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Multiple Completion
Hammond WN Federal, Well No. 7
Unit B - Section 35-27N-84
San Juan County, New Mexico

Dzar Mr, Porter:

:
In accordance with the provisions of Rule 112-A, State of
New Mexico Cil Conservation Comnission, Hules and Regulations,
application is hereby made for administrative approval te
multiple complete the captioned well in the Chacra and Yesa-
verde formabtions. In support of this application, the following
ars enclosed:

1. TForm C-107, Application for lMultiple Completion

2. Plat, showing the location and offset wells and
leases, Addresses for offsst operators are shown
on Form C-107.

3. Copy of letter mailed to offset operators this date.

i, F5eld Print of electric log.

Yeour earliest possible consideration and approval of this
application will be greatly appreciated.

Very truly yours,.

P77 2

Y. A. Walthery - r.

¥nels . /
2ces Mr, A. R. Kendrick

New Maxico 01l Conservation Commissicn.
1000 Rio Brazos Iload
hztec, Yew Mexico  B7L20




AtlanticRichiieidCompany

North American Producing Division
Rocky Mountain District

1880 Lincoln St. — Suite 501
Denver, Colorado 80203
Telephone 303 573-4049

W. A. Waither, Jr.
Operations Manager

August 8, 1977

Hailed august 8, 1977, individually, to oifset operators
as set torth on form ©-107,

Re: Hammond WN Faderzl, Well No. 7
Unit B - Section 35-27N-8W -
San Juan County, New Mexico

Centlemen:

Pursuant the provisions of Fule 112-A, State of New Mexico
0il Conservation Cormission, Rules and Regulations, you are
hereby notified of the proposed dual complaetion of the
captioned well in the Chacra and Mesaverde formations. ror
vour information, the following are enclosed:

1., Form C-107, Application for Multiple Completion.

2. Plat showing the captionad location and your
offset leass.

3., Sketch of the proposed completion.

u have no objection to this proposal, ws would appreciate
notifying the 01l Conservation Commission, sanding this
fice a copy of the lestter,
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Vary truly yours, -
N\

P P AT
1. h. ¥alther, {r.
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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Form C-107
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 5-1-61

APPLICATION FOR MULTIPLE COMPLETION

T County T " oate T
__Atlantic Richfield Compan o San Juan ‘ Avngust 8, 1977
“5%=22 001 Lincoln Tower Building Lease Well No.
nver, Colo, 80295 | Hammond WN Federal 7

1860 Lincoln Street, Nen:
.. nie Section Fownship Range

B 35 27 HNorth 8 Vest
S MLt — =
1. Has the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission heretofore authorized the multiple completion of a well in these same pools or in the sa

zones within one mile of the subject well? YES X R NOI 198_0_7__ ':fynn £ BI’OOkS, Fed, "En 717___1’ Un.L, 25_27]
#, J

2. If answer is yes, identify one such instance: Order No. ; Operator Lease, and Well No.:

7
nl

#1850~-~- W.C.Russe21, Hammond #L9, Un. 5", 35-27

*. The following facts are submicted: Upper Intermediate o Lower
Zone Zone Zone
a. Name of Pool and Formation Largo Chacra Blarnco Mesaverde

b. Top and Bottom of

Pay Section 3685 - 39021' 5081 - 5'20}_1'

(Perforations)

c. Tvpe of production (Oil or Gas)_h_ Gas A\G_;isﬁ

d. Merhod of Production T
(Flowing or Artificial Lifry ¢  Flowin ‘[ Flowing

t. The following are atrached. (Please check YES or \E)T

Jes
‘X ' 4. Diagrammaric Skerch of the Multiple Completion, showing all casing strings, including diameters and sctring depths, cencra
- — - ~ - . . . . I . - - . -
1zers and, or turbolizers and location thereof, quaatities used and top of cement, perforated intervals, tubing strings, includix~
diameters and setting depth, location and type of packers and side door chokes, and such other information as may be pertine::
X! b. Plat showing the location of all wells on applicant’s lease, all offset wells on offset leases, and the names and addresse
of cperators of all leases offsetting wpplicant’s lease.
—_— o ) . . R L. . . .
X ¢. Wajvers consznting to such muliiple cempletion from each offset aperator, of in lieu thereof, evidence rhat said offset oper:
] — . . ; Lo P \ .
tors have been [uraished copies of the application.* \Copy of letter att'd,
X . i d. Elecerical loz of the weli or other acceptable log with tops and bottoms of producing zones and intervals of perforation ir
el (— ;

dicated thereon. (If such log is not available at the time application is filed it shall be submitted as provided by Rule 112-A.

List all offset aperators to the lease on which this well is located together with their correct mailing address.

tortn - Western 0il & Mirsrals, P, O, Bo:r:.i?l_lﬁggmj:gf@;l_i!@;_lﬁpgico_ 87L01

!

wn

% & G Drilling, P. 0. Box 327, Farmington, HNaw lexico E7Lo1
Zast - 5l Paso Jatural Gas Comogmg:__g.uggvgi%ngr*_m;iggton, Mow Mexico 87401 L
South - Atlantic Riecnfield Company
———ynn & Brocks , Suite 225" 303 lee Parkway, Dallas, Texas 7529

fest - Y. C. Tussell, 2308 . ilth Strost, Fsrmington, New Mexico

6. Fere all operators listed in Item 5 above notified and furnished a copy of this application? )"J?,'S‘_ﬁa_
- ) J . » + N \ RSN - -
!ate of such nouncanon__;gj!lgl.‘-_sl_jg’ 1977 . | S 5
T P
CERTIFICATE: I, the undersigned, state that I am the O[,]?_I_:ai;i_gns__ﬂana ger _of the _ At‘f‘an‘;'_g:_l?k' Q{f}'e] d
. Comparys (company), and that I am authorized by said company to make this report; aad that this report was prepared

under my supervision and direction and that the faces stated therein are true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Pl 12

We A, Walther ,y
t

rers jrom affset vperators not accompany ar aprlication for administrative approvel, the New Mexico Qil Corservation Commis-
: sl tne application for a period nf twenty (20) deys from date of rec2ipt by the Commission’s Sante Fe office. If, after said twenty-
Jov period, no protest norrequest for nearing is received by the Santa Fe office, the application will fhen be processed,

Signature

NOTE: If the proposed multiple completion will result in an unorthodox well location and/or a non-standucd proration unit in  QNe ormors of
the producing zones, then separate application for approval of the same should be filed sioultancously wich this applicacion.
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Unit "B
12-1/ly" surface hole to 265!

8-5/8"0D 32¢# K-55 LT%C N casing
w/ 2% CaCl, cement circulated.

7-7/8" hols to T.D.

1-1/L"0D tubing @ approx. 3580!

T

Propcsed Chacra perfs: 1 jed shcot zach @
3685, 358
3701, 03, 4L, 65,
3898,
3900, 02, 04

3951 . Baker Stage Collar, did no%t function,

HAMMOND WN FEDERAL, Well No, 7
- 790t £/North & 1L50! f/Bast lines
Section 35-27N-8V,

San Juan County, MNew Mexico

set at 26L1.67%, cmtd w/ 200 sx Class "B"

2 centralizers,

6\,, " ?2

Completion procedure includes

runﬁing cement logs. Any zones not properly protected, will be

parforated and squesznsd,

E0INY . Baker Mod. "D Produchion Packer
1-2/2"0D tubing & approx. 5050°f.
Propossed Mesawverds Perfas 1 job shot ndch a
2% } 3
SC\--, IL’ 08 u_, C§5 95}
5101, 07, 1O 12, 15, 28, 32,
15 ‘ A
Sl:}ép 15, -f- 593 S&y 95, 40
g20l
5-1/2"CD 15,5# K-55 Bubtiress & L7%C easing set ¢ 529&’ cmtd 1st s=hage w/
100 sx 50-50 Pozmix w/ 12-1/2# 1lscnlta/s ack followed w/ 50 sx
Class "B" neat, 8 centralizars and 23 reciprocating scratchers,
”z -
100% fill - 885', %Yhen completicn cormenc ces, will rmn cament logs,
LPTH iny zones not oropsrly protected, wiil be parforated and squs.ozed.
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